

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2886

                               TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015


TRANSFER OF OFFICERS


  + 2886. SHRI  UDAY PRATAP SINGH :


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


 (a) whether there is any policy of inter-railway zone transfer of non-

gazetted officers of the railways;


(b) if not, the details thereof ;


(c) whether an employee can be transferred before completion of five

years of service;


(d) if so, the number of transfers made during the last two years along with the complete details thereof; and


(e)   if not, the reasons therefor?


                                                    ANSWER


                   MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                                           ( SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)  :  Yes, Madam.

 (b) : Does not arise.

(c ) : As per the extant policy guidelines, in case of non-gazetted

Railway employees, no inter railway transfer request will be considered till completion of 5 years of joining Railway.

(d) & (e) : Do not arise.

*****

